

\$\_\_\_\_\_

#### **Non-Animal Project Awards & Educational Programs**

(Science, Engineering, Communications, Arts, Healthy Living, & more!)

Animal Project Awards & Educational Programs				
•	-	Beef		\$
		Dairy Cattle		\$
		Dairy Goats		\$
		Dog		\$
		Horse & Pony		\$
		Meat Goats		\$
		Poultry		\$
		Rabbits		\$
		Sheep		\$
		Small Animals		\$
		Swine		\$
		Livestock General Fu	ind	\$
		(includes Barn Dinne	ers)	
Member Achievement Awards				\$
Lake County 4-H General Operating Fund				\$
Educational programming, handbooks, volunteer training, etc.				
		-		
Lake County 4-H Endowment Fund				\$
This is a memorial donation, in memory of				
			Total	\$
Make check payable to	Lake County 4-H Club	o Committee, Inc.		
c/o Purdue Extension Lake County				
2293 N. Main Street				
	Crown Point IN 46307	7		
Check Number	Data		Amou	nt ¢
	Date		Amou	IIL ֆ
Donor/Business Name				
Contact Name		Email		
Address		Phone		
Notes:				

Thank you for your support! Every attempt will be made to use the donation as specified; unused donations will be redirected within the program. Gifts after June 1 may be applied to the next 4-H year.

Dear Friend of Lake County 4-H,

Your donation will help Lake County youth learn life skills and prepare to become leaders in our community and around the world. You can support 4-H in many ways:

Non-Animal Project Awards & Educational Programs (starting at \$25)

- 1. Trophies for Grand Champions and Reserve Grand Champions
- 2. Medallions for Champions
- 3. Workshop supplies and other project expenses

#### Animal Project Awards & Educational Programs (starting at \$25)

- 1. Award items for each project, e.g., trophies, belt buckles, blankets, chairs, etc.
- 2. Workshop supplies and other project expenses
- 3. Barn/Fair supplies including displays, equipment, food, t-shirts, etc.

# Member Achievement Awards (usually \$100-500 each)

Donors are invited to present awards on 4-H Achievement Night. If you are available, please contact the Extension Office in July to confirm details.

- 1. Ambassador Awards
- 2. County Achievement Awards
- 3. Indiana 4-H Senior Scholarships
- 4. Recognition for ten-year and graduating members

# Lake County 4-H General Operating Fund

- 1. Local youth educational programming including Mini 4-H and 4-H STEM Studio
- 2. 4-H Camp and state/national trips like 4-H Round Up, 4-H Academy at Purdue, and National 4-H Conference
- 3. Career Development Events (Judging Contests)
- 4. Volunteer training and support materials and annual Recognition Banquet
- 5. Printing costs including 4-H Handbooks
- 6. Other expenses as approved by the Lake County 4-H Club Committee

# Lake County 4-H Endowment Fund

This fund helps ensure opportunities continue for the next generation of 4-Hers. Administered by the Indiana 4-H Foundation, the principal investment remains intact and earns interest to support Lake County 4-H. Currently, there is more than \$36,000 invested in the account! Learn more at <u>https://in4h.org/my-best-</u><u>gift/endowments/</u> If giving online, please specify in notes "For Lake County 4-H Program Endowment".

Thank you for believing in and supporting our Lake County 4-H Program!

#### Amy Hein President, Lake County 4-H Club Committee, Inc.